Discrete space vector modulation Direct Torque Control for Permanent Magnet Synchronous
Motor drive using Various Controllers.
S. Sakunthalaa , Dr. R.Kiranmayib, Dr. P.Nagaraju Mandadic
a Assistant professor(adhoc)& Research scholar, Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering JNTUA
University Anantapur.
b Director & Professor Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, JNTUA University Anantapur.
c Professor, Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering, Anurag university, Hyderabad.
Abstract

4. M. Arehpanahi, E. Kheiry, “A New Optimization of Segmented Interior Permanent Magnet Synchronous Motor
Based on Increasing Flux Weakening Range and Output Torque”, International Journal of Engineering
Transactions C: Aspects, Vol. 33, No. 6, (June 2020) 1122-1127.
5. S. A. Saleh and A. Rubaai, "Extending the Frame-Angle-Based Direct Torque Control of PMSM Drives to Low-
Speed Operation,"  IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications, vol. 55, no. 3, pp. 3138-3150, May-June 2019,
doi: 10.1109/TIA.2018.2890060.
S.No
Speed (rpm) Torque(N-m)
PI Controller FLC PI Contoller FLC
Rise time in (ms) 2.27 1.27 4.04 3.4
Over Shoot in(%) 63.19 46.2 8.96 1.41
Journal of Systems Engineering and Electronics  (ISSN NO: 1671-1793) Volume 34 ISSUE 5 2024
PAGE NO: 202
6. I. Osman, D. Xiao, K. S. Alam, S. M. S. I. Shakib, M. P. Akter and M. F. Rahman, "Discrete Space Vector
Modulation-Based Model Predictive Torque Control With No Suboptimization,",  IEEE Transactions on
Industrial Electronics,, vol. 67, no. 10, pp. 8164-8174, Oct. 2020, doi: 10.1109/TIE.2019.2946559.
7. W. Wang, C. Liu, S. Liu, and H. Zhao, "Model Predictive Torque Control for Dual Three-Phase PMSMs with
Simplified Deadbeat Solution and Discrete Space-Vector Modulation,"IEEE Transactions on Energy
Conversion, vol. 36, no. 2, pp. 1491-1499, June 2021, doi: 10.1109/TEC.2021.3052132.
8. Y. Zhang, H. Jiang and H. Yang, "Model Predictive Control of PMSM Drives Based on General Discrete Space
Vector Modulation," IEEE Transactions on Energy Conversion, vol. 36, no. 2, pp. 1300-1307, June 2021,
 doi: 10.1109/TEC.2020.3036082.
9. I.Osman, D.Xiao, M. F. Rahman, M. Norambuena and J. Rodriguez, "Discrete Space Vector Modulation Based
Model Predictive Flux Control With Reduced Switching Frequency for IM Drive," IEEE Transactions on
Energy Conversion, vol. 36, no. 2, pp. 1357-1367, June 2021,
doi: 10.1109/TEC.2020.3033356.
10. C.Wang and Z.Q. Zhu, "Fuzzy Logic Speed Control of Permanent Magnet Synchronous Machine and Feedback
Voltage Ripple Reduction in Flux-Weakening Operation Region,"IEEE Transactions on Industry Applications,
vol. 56, no. 2, pp. 1505-1517, March-April 2020, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2020.2967673.
11. Y. Ren, Z. Q. Zhu, J. E. Green, Y. Li, S. Zhu, and Z. Li, "Improved Duty-Ratio-Based Direct Torque Control for
Dual Three-Phase Permanent Magnet Synchronous Machine Drives," IEEE Transactions on Industry
Applications, vol. 55, no. 6, pp. 5843-5853, Nov.-Dec. 2019, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2019.2938468.
12. G. Wu, S. Huang, Q. Wu, C. Zhang, F. Rong and Y. Hu, "Predictive Torque and Stator Flux Control for N*3-
Phase PMSM Drives With Parameter Robustness Improvement," IEEE Transactions on Power Electronics, vol.
36, no. 2, pp. 1970-1983, Feb. 2021, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2020.3011827.
13. M. J. Navardi, J. Milimonfared and H. A. Talebi, "Torque and Flux Ripples Minimization of Permanent Magnet
Synchronous Motor by a Predictive-Based Hybrid Direct Torque Control," IEEE Journal of Emerging and
Selected Topics in Power Electronics, vol. 6, no. 4, pp. 1662-1670, Dec. 2018, doi:
10.1109/JESTPE.2018.2834559.
14. S. Sakunthala, R. Kiranmayi and P. N. Mandadi"A study on fuzzy controller and neuro-fuzzy controller for speed
control of PMSM motor," 2017 IEEE International Conference on Power, Control, Signals and Instrumentation
Engineering (ICPCSI), 2017, pp. 1409-1413, doi: 10.1109/ICPCSI.2017.8391943.
15. S. Sakunthala, R. Kiranmayi and P. N. Mandadi  "Investigation of PI and Fuzzy Controllers for Speed Control of
PMSM Motor Drive,", 2018 International Conference on Recent Trends in Electrical, Control and
Communication (RTECC),,  2018, pp. 133-136, doi: 10.1109/RTECC.2018.8625636.
Journal of Systems Engineering and Electronics  (ISSN NO: 1671-1793) Volume 34 ISSUE 5 2024
PAGE NO: 203